501815273 02/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Natural Source International , Ltd.	01/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molecular International Research, Inc.	
Street Address:	315 Madison Ave.	
Internal Address:	16th Floor	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7341749

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6907 Phone: 4048153607

Email: bmurray@sgrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas Wiseman
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree St
Address Line 2: Suite 3100, Promenade II
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034371.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Wiseman

Total Attachments: 3 source=assgn#page1.tif source=assgn#page2.tif source=assgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0364

OP \$40,00 7341749

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Natural Source International, Ltd, a New York corporation having a

principal place of business at 315 Madison Ave, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignor"),

is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to inventions and improvements disclosed in the

applications for Letters Patent or issued Letters Patent as set forth on the attached Schedule of

Patents and Applications; and

WHEREAS, Molecular International Research, Inc., a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 315

Madison Ave, 16th Floor, New York, NY 10017 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right,

title and interest in and to said patents and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents

and applications, in and to any non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and

national stage applications thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said patents and applications;

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to

Assignee, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application

or patent corresponding to said patents or applications or claiming priority of said patent or

applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters

Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to

claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under

the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign

applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee, or its designee insofar as permitted

by applicable law;

SGR\9344507.1

1

REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0365

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications claiming priority to said patents or applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all the inventions and improvements disclosed in said patents or applications in all countries throughout the world.

Assignor hereby agrees that (a) the provisions of this Patent Assignment are intended to be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns, and are for the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and all rights hereby granted to Assignee may be exercised by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and (b) except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Patent Assignment will be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts-of-laws principles that would require the application of any other law.

Natural Source International, Ltd.

Sylvie Beljanski, President and CEO

Date: 1 19 12

Schedule of Patents and Applications

U.S. Patents

** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(. Q .)	r decited	
Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Patent Date
11/132183	05/19/2005	7341749	3/11/2008

Foreign Patents

Country	Application Number	Application Date	Patent Number	Patent Date
Brazil	P10510139-5	5/19/2005	_	
Canada	2578549	5/19/2005		
China	200580019877.4	5/19/2005		
Europe	05749748.9	5/19/2005		
Hong Kong	07112779.5	5/19/2005		
India	3613/KOLNP/2006	5/19/2005		
Japan	2007-527434	5/19/2005		

3

SGR\9344507.1

PATENT REEL: 027679 FRAME: 0367